

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
(CC 10370/2007)
(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2007 in CO No.2053/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GOUR @ GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.

Ms. M. Idnrani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This petition is not taken up.

Place the petition on the date to be notified by the
Registry.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Assistant Registrar