

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31608/2008

GOUR @ GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajshree Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr./Ms.Soumya Chakrabarty,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

R-1 has appeared but no counter affidavit is filed.
Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take steps for
substituted service for R-2. Time granted.

List the matter on 5.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar