

|

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 4 and 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).31608/2008

GOUR @ GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNIT SINGH (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution & c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON perusing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called for twice, but there is no appearance on
behalf of the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 1 despite service.

However, the application for condonation of delay in filing the
application for substitution as well as the application for substitution
are allowed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|