

|  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31608/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2007 in CO No.2053/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GOUR @ GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNIT SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Faisal M, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has been less than charitable to the Court because he has filed illegible xerox copies of the documents.

Put up on 13.09.2013.

In the meantime, petitioners may file the legible copies of the documents.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| Court Master  
|