

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 13.09.2013
COURT NO.: 2
ITEM NO. : 40

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 31608 of 2008
(With prayer for interim -relief)

GOUR @ GOBINDA CHANDRA DAS & ORS. ..PETITIONERS
VERSUS

PUNIT SINGH & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners has been less than charitable to the Court because he has filed illegible xerox copies of the documents.

Put up on 13.09.2013.

In the meantime petitioners may file the legible copies of the documents. "

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 12.07.2013 filed copy of the deed. Copy of the same is included in the paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate
Mr. D.B.Vohra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008